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Optical Communication (Jt:£Fi815)

Optical Passive device testing (Ot JC I #3441

Spectrum analyses (i 2 #1)

Specifications:

Features: ()

High Precision ATC and APC Control Circuit (F

HEREE FATCHIAPCH Hl HLEE )

High stability and reliability (i ff£a & 14 Fa] S 44)

Low Flatness (SF3HJ¥/NT4T-1.5dB)

Parameters ASE-C
GFF CTHJER ) I GFF
Operating wavelength (nm) TAFE K 1525~1565 1526~1565
Output power (dBm) ; % H D= 10.0 ~23 7.0~17.0
Spectral density (dBm/nm) ; Jtik5 i 20 ~ -2

Output power short-term stability (dB)
56 HH Ty e A I T A 1k

<4:0.005 (5 min)

Output power long-term stability (dB)
it D 2RI TR) A 1

<40.02 (8 hour)

Pigtail fiber (Z£F27%)

SMF-28 or PM Fiber

Connector type GEZLER)

FC/PC, FC/UPC or FC/APC

Operating temperature (‘C) T.{F i &

0 ~ +65 (-20 ~ +65 available)

Storage temperature ('C) f7-fiiE % -20 ~+70
Relative humidity (%) AHXHEE 20~80
Power Supply Fi5 110/220V AC,+5V or +3.3V DC;>500mA; AV<1%
Maximal Power Consumption & KIh#E 10w

Dimensions (L X W X H mm) R~

90X 70X 16, 100x80x20 ,322 X 220 X 88
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Typical Spectrum:
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15dBm output spectrum without GFF
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13dBm output spectrum with GFF <=1.5dB

Order Information:

FL-ASE-C Type GFF Standard Fiber Type Output Power Connector
_ G=GFF Without Display _ . 10=10mw FC/UPC
I';"_‘S"eggi'oe N=Without | Power: Without ﬁ:ﬁm E:Eg: 20=20mw FCIAPC
- P GFF Adjust - etc etc
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